

Current issue date:
Expiry date:
Certificate identity number

10 November 2021 17 October 2024 10404168 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 22 November 2009

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## PMS TIP TEKNOLOJİLERİ SAN. VE TİC. A.Ş.

Mersin Tarsus Organize Sanayi Bölgesi 12.Cad.No:2 Akdeniz/Mersin/TURKEY

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

## ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 00033210

## The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, Development, Production, Marketing and Sales of Sterilisation Packages, Wrapping materials, Chemical Indicators, Autoclave Tapes, Bowie-Dick Test Packs, Autoclavable Biohazard Bags, Autoclavable Biohazard Bags with Cardbord Inlay (Class I- Other). Design, Development, Production, Marketing, Sales and Services of Sterilisation and Infection Prevention Devices (Class IIb), Accessories, Consumables (Class IIb) and Sealing Machines

Paul Graaf Area Operations Manager, Europe Issued by: Lloyd's Register Turkey Quality Control Management Services LLC

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Turkey Quality Control Management Services LLC, Ataturk Caddesi, Sitki Bey Plaza, No.82, Kat.3 Daire.12, Kozyatagi, Kadikoy 34742 Istanbul Turkey for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom